

# Commodore Perry Yacht Club 664 West Bayfront Highway Erie, PA 16507-2318

# **Application for Regular Membership**

Applicants for membership must be sponsored by two Commodore Perry Yacht Club members in good standing. CPYC members sponsoring the Applicant must sign & date this application. Boat registration and insurance must be in the Applicant's legal name. Membership of the Club includes a \$4,000 Initiation Fee and an Annual Dues payment of \$600.

#### **Applicant Information**

First Name	Middle Initial		Last Name					
Ctroot Address	0:4:		Ctoto	7:0				
Street Address	City		State	Zip				
Cell Phone		Home or Work Phone						
e-mail		Occupation						
			•					

### Spouse or Designated Significant Other (DSO) Information\*

	•		<b>'</b>
First Name	Middl	e Initial	Last Name
Cell Phone		Home or Work Phone	
e-mail		Occupation	
	•		

<sup>\*</sup>The spouse or DSO must live at the same address as the Applicant. Proof of co-residency must be provided in the form of a valid state-issued driver's license showing the same address or a driver's license address change card. This documentation is required upon submission of the application.

#### **Boat Information**

Year	Manufacturer	Model	
Registration #	LOA*	Name	

<sup>\*</sup>Length overall including appendages.



# Commodore Perry Yacht Club 664 West Bayfront Highway Erie, PA 16507-2318

The Initiation Fee may be divided into two equal payments: \$2,000 paid upon joining the Club; and \$2,000 paid prior to March 1<sup>st</sup> the next calendar year. Applicants will submit their application along with a check totaling \$2,600 (\$2,000 for the first payment of the Initiation Fee and \$600 for Annual dues) to the Membership Committee. Checks should be payable to Commodore Perry Yacht Club. All fees & fee schedules are subject to change.

Applicants must maintain and provide proof of boat insurance (a copy of their current insurance policy) with Liability Protection (bodily injury/property damage) of at least \$300,000 annually.

All Regular Members are required to work a minimum of twenty (20) hours per year on the premises of Commodore Perry Yacht Club. Each hour not fulfilled will be assessed at \$50 per unworked hour. Worked hours translate into points which are needed to bid on open slips.

Applicants can only become members after the following actions have been completed:

- 1. The request for membership is published in the club's newsletter at least one week (7 days) prior to the official vote for membership.
- 2. The Board & Bridge and/or Membership votes and approves the Applicant's membership.
- 3. If deemed necessary, the LOA of the applicant's boat is measured/verified by the Dockmaster.

The undersigned agrees to allow Commodore Perry Yacht Club to perform a background check before accepting this application for membership.

<u>Applicant</u>		
Full Name (Print)	Signature	Date
CPYC Member #1		
Full Name (Print)	Signature	Date
CPYC Member #2		
Full Name (Print)	Signature	Date
<ol> <li>Copy of Boat Insurance (</li> <li>Copy of Driver's License</li> </ol>	n submission.  n (In Applicant's legal name)  Current insurance policy showing liability protect (Applicant & Spouse or DSO)  ayment of Initiation Fee & Annual Dues)	ion of at least \$300,000 annually)